2023 PAOBA Breeders Showcase

Halter,

Total Shown: 316
Number of Entries: 584

Mar 31 - Apr 2, 2023,
Judges: Arturo Pena, Jude Anderson, Stephanie Glyptis
Huacaya Shown: 274

Harrisburg, PA

Suri Shown: 28

Number of Classes: 116

Alpaca

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Male Juvenile (5)

CRESCENT MOON's Kemmaus

Harley Reflection

PARAGONS Sommelier
ROSEHAVEN's Sea Smoke
STAGECOACH Zagato's Zephyr

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Male Juvenile (7)

Elf-Paca Meadows Cilas
PARAGONS Silmarillion
BUCK BROOK Zephrite's Quicksilver

426 HEMI Titanium's Iron Man
ROSEHAVEN's Smokin Steel
Elf-Paca Meadows Avalanche

Show Superintendent: Scott Young

Farm

Buck Brook Alpacas, Rosehaven
Alpacas

Harley Hill Farm

Paragon Alpacas

Rosehaven Alpacas
Stagecoach Trails Alpacas LLC

Elf-Paca Meadows
Paragon Alpacas
Buck Brook Alpacas

Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch
Rosehaven Alpacas
Elf-Paca Meadows

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Juvenile Small Breeder (1)

RedDoor's Anakin Skywalker

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Male Yearling (3)

KCF and 5C's Maverik

PARAGONS DaVinci
A PACA FUN's Retrospective

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Male Yearling (6)

Place Registry#
1 36150816
2 36197927
3 36204366
4 36165186
5 36217557
1 36154821
2 36204427
3 36116935
4 36161393
5 36153565
6 36154746
1 36277391
1 36063031
2 36204380
3 35551652
1 35511922
2 35551546

ODINS' Captain America
A PACA FUN's Momentum

Red Door Alpaca Farm

Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas, Cinco
C's Alpacas

Paragon Alpacas
Seacoast Alpacas

Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique
Paragon Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler

Stephanie Glyptis

Justin & Kara McElroy, Rob Bruce &
Michelle Armour

Bill & Lori Oraschin

Bari Padgett

Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Alyssa Hallstead

Stephanie Glyptis
Lennie & Sue Foss
Bari Padgett

Justin & Kara McElroy, Kathleen
Meckle

Julie Judge & Dave Hores
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Lennie & Sue Foss

Stephanie Glyptis
Stephanie Mogollon

Stephanie Glyptis

Chris & Lori Works, Chris & Carol
Howard

Bari Padgett
Ray & Suzanne Cullen

Stephanie Glyptis
Jeff & Faye Farley
Bari Padgett
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Registry#
36277957
36154722
36130931
36161218

Alpaca

CHICAGO'S ALYDAR
Elf-Paca Meadows Kraken
PHPC Artillery

426 HEMI Titanium's Steeler

Farm

Cinco C's Alpacas

Paragon Alpacas, Elf-Paca Meadows
Pohopoco Creek Alpacas LLC

Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Yearling Small Breeder (2)

35484936

36147489

Augustus Star of BEDFORD

Oberon's Quest of RedDoor

Bedford's Lincoln Pike Alpaca Farm
LLC

Red Door Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Two-Year-Old Small Breeder (3)

36111213
35505747
36086184

Crimson Skye Greyson
Mellowrush
CSAF 38's Hunter

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Mature (2)

35551676
35460862

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Color Champion (29)

36063031

35511922

A Paca Funs Silver Impact
ALPACA PALACE's Z | am Stoked

KCF and 5C's Maverik

ODINS' Captain America

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Juvenile (9)

36134816

36066698
36244850
35416029
36144716
36244447

KCF and 5C's Magnolia's Jaguar

Blackjack of CABIN VIEW
AMAF Black Muscat

Black as Coal by Chaos

3DR Zagato's Force of Nature
Heaven's Hill Paschal

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Yearling (7)

36147939

35401841

Outstanding Dreams Party Animal

ALPACA PALACE's Z-Roc-A-Fella

Crimson Skye Farm
Silkie's Farm
Sunny Acres Alpacas

Paragon Alpacas
Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch

Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas, Cinco
C's Alpacas

Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique

Cinco C's Alpacas, Kendall Creek
Farms Alpacas

Cabin View Alpacas

Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill
Lake Alice Alpacas

Triple Diamonds Alpaca Ranch
Heaven's Hill Alpacas

Double 8 Alpaca Ranch, Outstanding
Dreams Farm

Triple Diamonds Alpaca Ranch

Owner/Performance Handler
Chris & Carol Howard

Bari Padgett, Lennie & Sue Foss
Mary Baxter

Julie Judge & Dave Hores

Stephanie Glyptis
Valerie A Csehoski & Jake Hoover

Stephanie Mogollon

Stephanie Glyptis
Gary & Karen Nace
Marcia Silkroski

Ken & Shelley DeVault

Stephanie Glyptis
Bari Padgett
Julie Judge & Dave Hores

Stephanie Glyptis

Chris & Lori Works, Chris & Carol
Howard

Jeff & Faye Farley

Stephanie Glyptis

Chris & Carol Howard, Chris & Lori
Works

Christine & David Houseworth
Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

John & Cheryl Wise

Kathy Aksten & Danny Meier
Michael & Alma Gelorme

Stephanie Glyptis

Bonnie & Doug Kittrell, Phil & Vickie
Liske

Kathy Aksten & Danny Meier
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Registry#
36044207
35566434
36132300
36161348

Alpaca

5C's Chicago's Storm

WCAF's Kingsley

426 HEMI Scamp by Sequence

Farm

Cinco C's Alpacas, Little Creek Farm
Pohopoco Creek Alpacas LLC

Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch

ALPACA PALACE Interceptor's Stealth Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Yearling Small Breeder (1)

36111138

Crimson Skye's Chase

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Two-Year-Old (1)

35463467

Juno's Shooting Starr of WILDWOOD

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Mature (1)

36141166

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Color Champion (19)

36147939

36134816

Out of Sight's Giuzzeppe

Outstanding Dreams Party Animal

KCF and 5C's Magnolia's Jaguar

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Brown Male Juvenile (4)

36238224
36199068
36210497
36161454

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Brown Male Juvenile (5)

36126958

35563914
36129270
36210503
36091263

CCNF Nicolas

STF Sorin

ROSEHAVEN's EIf by Smokin

426 HEMI Speedy Gonzales by Jay Z

StrongShepherd's Juno

Majestic's Riptide
StoneyMeadows' Court Jester
ROSEHAVEN's Russet Haze
Victoria's Vyncent

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Male Juvenile (6)

36244676
35489382
35216698

SEVEN ACRES ALPACAS WINSTON
HILLTOP's Jeremiah
AMAF Rambo

Crimson Skye Farm

Double 8 Alpaca Ranch

Windy Farm Alpacas

Double 8 Alpaca Ranch, Outstanding
Dreams Farm

Cinco C's Alpacas, Kendall Creek
Farms Alpacas

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC

Sugartown Farms

Rosehaven Alpacas

Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch

Shepherd's Creek Alpacas, K-Ran
Alpacas

Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique
Stoney Meadows Alpacas

Rosehaven Alpacas

Highland Airs Alpaca Ranch LLC

Seven Acres Alpaca Farm
Central Hill Farm Alpacas
Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill

Owner/Performance Handler
Chris & Carol Howard, Lynn Edens
Mary Baxter

Julie Judge & Dave Hores

Julie Judge & Dave Hores

Stephanie Glyptis
Gary & Karen Nace

Stephanie Glyptis
Bonnie & Doug Kittrell

Stephanie Glyptis
Jackie Armiger

Stephanie Glyptis

Bonnie & Doug Kittrell, Phil & Vickie
Liske

Chris & Carol Howard, Chris & Lori
Works

Stephanie Glyptis

lan & Jennifer Lutz

Timm & Helen Herman

Michele Armour & Rob Bruce

Julie Judge & Dave Hores

Stephanie Glyptis
Barb & Marc Sodums, Randy Strong

Jeff & Faye Farley

Theresa Jewell & Chuck Jewell
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Colin & Joy Scott

Stephanie Glyptis

Bill Bundy & Paul Mckinney
Gilmore Family

Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma
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Registry# Alpaca Farm

36293421 BUCK BROOK's Zephrite's Chesney Buck Brook Alpacas

36221110 Spritzer of JJRAA Russell's Alpaca Acres

35431640 RAINBOW MOUNTAIN London's Rainbow Mountain Alpacas
Thunder

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Juvenile Small Breeder (1)
36286355 Whoopie Pie Silkie's Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Male Yearling (5)

35415190 Majestic's Bamboozle Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique
36121403 IRISH MEADOWS' Corteva Triple Diamonds Alpaca Ranch
36119264 CNTRL Amelia's I-No-I-Am Central Hill Farm Alpacas

35554721 Manhattan's Perfect Storm Stoney Meadows Alpacas

36130665 CCNF Love's Grandeur Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Yearling (6)

36191468 5C's CARTIER Cinco C's Alpacas

36130191 CCNF Lilah's Storm Front Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC
36111701 3DR Dorian's Armani Triple Diamonds Alpaca Ranch
36116980 BUCK BROOK's Santiago Buck Brook Alpacas

36204496 PARAGONS Kamikaze Nash Hill Alpacas LLC
35544173 Nash Hill's Marshall Tucker Nash Hill Alpacas LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Yearling Small Breeder (1)
36174287 Abiding Hills Clan of MacKenzie Sunny Acres Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Two-Year-Old (1)

36096367 Jewel's Moonlight Magic Hilltop Hideaway Alpacas LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Mature (1)

35365082 PARAGONS' Rocket Man Paragon Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Color Champion (30)

Owner/Performance Handler

Justin & Kara McElroy, Kathleen
Meckle

Jay & Jean Russell
Charles & Diane Sheesley

Stephanie Glyptis
Marcia Silkroski

Stephanie Glyptis

Jeff & Faye Farley

Kathy Aksten & Danny Meier
Gilmore Family

Theresa Jewell & Chuck Jewell
lan & Jennifer Lutz

Stephanie Glyptis

Chris & Carol Howard

lan & Jennifer Lutz

Kathy Aksten & Danny Meier

Justin & Kara McElroy, Kathleen
Meckle

Frank Nash & Rose Principato
Frank Nash & Rose Principato

Stephanie Glyptis
Ken & Shelley DeVault

Stephanie Glyptis
Elaine A Simpson

Stephanie Glyptis
Bari Padgett

Stephanie Glyptis

35415190 Majestic's Bamboozle
36126958 StrongShepherd's Juno

Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique Jeff & Faye Farley

Shepherd's Creek Alpacas, K-Ran Barb & Marc Sodums, Randy Strong
Alpacas
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Registry#

Alpaca

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Male Juvenile (7)

36130344
36239795

36060993

36144693
35563839
35431138

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Male Juvenile (8)

36293391

36277858
36126941
36144709
36174447
36025336

CCNF Lunar Quinton
Colonial Dimitri

StrongShepherd Eleazar

3DR SM Oblivion's Your Majesty
Majestic's Luck of the Draw
Never Ending Tatanka

Zephrite's Kendrick of BUCK BROOK

5C's CAVIN

SHEPHERDS CREEK Santana
3DR Kevlar's Valentino
Providence Meadow Maverick 22
Fergus

Farm

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC

Colonial Alpacas, Cas-Cad-Nac Farm
LLC

Shepherd's Creek Alpacas, K-Ran
Alpacas

Triple Diamonds Alpaca Ranch
Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique
Never Ending Alpaca Farm

Buck Brook Alpacas

Cinco C's Alpacas

Shepherd's Creek Alpacas

Triple Diamonds Alpaca Ranch
Providence Meadow Farm

Hidden Spring Lavender and Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Juvenile Small Breeder (1)

36216857

August Teaberry

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Yearling (6)

35216728
36199143
36134830
35415138
35551683
35544159

AMAF's Top Gun

STF Sky Khan

KCF Macabuca

Majestic's Krusher

A PACA FUN's Desert Sun
Nash Hill's Vinnie

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Two-Year-Old (2)

36066643
36096374

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Color Champion (24)

35216728

Maximum Attitude
Jennifer's Rocket of HLLTP

AMAF's Top Gun

Teaberry Alpaca Farms

Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill
Sugartown Farms

Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas

Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique
Seacoast Alpacas

Nash Hill Alpacas LLC

Cabin View Alpacas
Double 8 Alpaca Ranch

Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill

Owner/Performance Handler
Stephanie Glyptis
lan & Jennifer Lutz

Dell & Susan Rodman, lan & Jennifer
Lutz

Barb & Marc Sodums, Randy Strong

Kathy Aksten & Danny Meier
Jeff & Faye Farley
Jerry & Kathy Scutt

Stephanie Glyptis

Justin & Kara McElroy, Kathleen
Meckle

Chris & Carol Howard

Barb & Marc Sodums

Kathy Aksten & Danny Meier
Rick & Danise Palo

Steven & Marie Voorhees

Stephanie Glyptis
Pam Schiele

Stephanie Glyptis

Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

Timm & Helen Herman

Chris & Lori Works

Jeff & Faye Farley

Ray & Suzanne Cullen

Frank Nash & Rose Principato

Stephanie Glyptis
Christine & David Houseworth
Bonnie & Doug Kittrell

Stephanie Glyptis
Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma
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Registry#
36130344

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Male Juvenile (8)

36188017
36119752
36135318
36244669
36029594
35467120

Alpaca
CCNF Lunar Quinton

LSCA Voltaire

Man in the Moon's Zenon

WRAA Bold Zion

SEVEN ACRES ALPACAS NOAH
Pine Valley's Winston

Harley's Phantom of Asgardacres

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Male Juvenile (3)

36213412
36244829

35467069

SNOWMASS LACONIA
AMAF VBA Pisco

Asgard-Acres Ziggy Starzdust

Farm
Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC

Limestone Creek Alpacas LLC
Man In the Moon Farm LLC
Walnut Ridge Acres

Seven Acres Alpaca Farm

Pine Valley Farm

Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC

K-Ran Alpacas, Little Creek Farm

Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill,
Virginia Breeze Alpacas

Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Juvenile Small Breeder (3)

36277377
36216888
36282135

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Male Yearling (5)

35544722
36017133
36197989
35560432

36009039

Inca's Apichu of RedDoor
Fernando ATV Teaberry
Alejandro ATV Teaberry

TWF Wayward Son
Heaven's Hill Holston
Harley Elevation

SEVEN ACRES BEVO'S OCTOBER

MOON
Smoke N Gun's Reload of HLLTP

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Male Yearling (4)

36130733
35216681
36025343
36197965

CCNF Premislas

VBA Oh My Starzz

Hidden Springs Montgomery
Harley Laramie

Red Door Alpaca Farm
Teaberry Alpaca Farms
Teaberry Alpaca Farms

The Wood Farm
Heaven's Hill Alpacas
Harley Hill Farm

Seven Acres Alpaca Farm

Hilltop Hideaway Alpacas LLC

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC
Eastland Alpacas

Hidden Spring Lavender and Alpacas

Harley Hill Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Yearling Small Breeder (1)

36111169

Crimson Skye's Brutus

Crimson Skye Farm

Owner/Performance Handler
lan & Jennifer Lutz

Stephanie Glyptis

Leslie Oliver

Brenda Landes & Mark Edmonds
DJ Penica

Bill Bundy & Paul Mckinney
Jennnifer Nystrom

Carole & Joe Rost

Stephanie Glyptis
Randy Strong, Lynn Edens
Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma, Pat Rice

Carole & Joe Rost

Stephanie Glyptis
Stephanie Mogollon
Pam Schiele

Pam Schiele

Stephanie Glyptis

Libby & Kevin Stover
Michael & Alma Gelorme
Bill & Lori Oraschin

Bill Bundy & Paul Mckinney

Elaine A Simpson

Stephanie Glyptis

lan & Jennifer Lutz

Kevin & Sue Zurin
Steven & Marie Voorhees
Bill & Lori Oraschin

Stephanie Glyptis
Gary & Karen Nace
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Registry#

Alpaca

Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Two-Year-Old Small Breeder (1)

36013791

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Color Champion (25)

36213412
35544722

BEDFORD's Zac

SNOWMASS LACONIA
TWF Wayward Son

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Juvenile (9)

MeePah Ventures LLC

K-Ran Alpacas, Little Creek Farm
The Wood Farm

36238149 CCNF Camden Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC
36188024 LSCA Storm Warning Limestone Creek Alpacas LLC
36238163 CCNF Prince of Wales Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC
36239801 Colonial Zeus Colonial Alpacas

35431145 Never Ending Excelsior Never Ending Alpaca Farm
36204519 WRAA Royal Trinity Walnut Ridge Acres

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Juvenile Small Breeder (4)

36230167 Nimbus Farm's Kallastraeus Nimbus Farm Alpacas
36163403 Silkie's Daytripper Silkie's Farm
36176342 Meepahs Peter Pie MeePah Ventures LLC
36286362 Mozambique Silkie's Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Yearling (10)

35216735 AMAF's Double Barrel Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill
36134823 KCF All Rise Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas
36004423 CCNF Solaris Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC
35570462 Heather's Acre Caribbean Prince Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm
36111725 3DR Castellanos Mark Adams Triple Diamonds Alpaca Ranch
36204533 LAAF Starz Legend's Northstarz Walnut Ridge Acres

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Yearling Small Breeder (3)

36277780 FDA Rembrandt's Vintage Charm Honeycreek Farm
35503644 Silkie's Fernando por Libertad Silkie's Farm
36013852 Alexander the Great Mashed Tater MeePah Ventures LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Two-Year-Old Small Breeder (1)
36277773 FDA Rembrandt's Quiet Snow Fall Honeycreek Farm

Owner/Performance Handler

Stephanie Glyptis
Tony Wambaugh

Stephanie Glyptis
Randy Strong, Lynn Edens
Libby & Kevin Stover

Stephanie Glyptis
lan & Jennifer Lutz
Leslie Oliver

lan & Jennifer Lutz
Dell & Susan Rodman
Jerry & Kathy Scutt
DJ Penica

Stephanie Glyptis
Erin Brown

Marcia Silkroski
Tony Wambaugh
Marcia Silkroski

Stephanie Glyptis

Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

Chris & Lori Works

lan & Jennifer Lutz

Tim & Debbie McCarty
Kathy Aksten & Danny Meier
DJ Penica

Stephanie Glyptis
Susan Williamson
Marcia Silkroski
Tony Wambaugh

Stephanie Glyptis
Susan Williamson
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Reserve
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Registry# Alpaca Farm
Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Mature (1)

35570554 Heather's Acre Peruvian Axel Lippencott Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Mature Small Breeder (1)

35196716 FDA BOLD RULER'S Honeycreek Farm
SOMETHINGROYAL

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Color Champion (29)

36238149 CCNF Camden

35216735 AMAF's Double Barrel

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC
Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill

Full Fleece Huacaya Indefinite Dark Male Yearling (2)
35560357 SEVEN ACRES CHICAGO'S SPIRIT
36204397 PARAGONS Devine Pen Dragon

Seven Acres Alpaca Farm
Paragon Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Male Juvenile (3)

36029570 Pine Valley's American Patriot Pine Valley Farm
32110593 Kraussdale Pacifico Kraussdale Alpacas
36179978 Bruiser by Ghost of LAKEALICE Lake Alice Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Male Yearling (1)

35401636 Matilda's Buster Brown Buck Brook Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Male Juvenile Bred and Owned (2)

36066711 Hector of CABIN VIEW Cabin View Alpacas

36140930 CLAYFARM D'ANGELQO'S LEVI 2214 Clayfarm Alpacas, Shade Trees
Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Juvenile Bred and Owned (3)

36204540 WRAA Zagato's Storm Walnut Ridge Acres
36227693 BUCK BROOK Enchanter's Quest Buck Brook Alpacas
36140961 CLAYFARM D'ANGELO'S QUADE 2215 Clayfarm Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Male Best Bred and Owned (5)

36204540 WRAA Zagato's Storm Walnut Ridge Acres

Full Fleece Huacaya Male Judge's Choice (7)

36238149 CCNF Camden Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC

Owner/Performance Handler
Stephanie Glyptis
Lena Galing

Stephanie Glyptis
Susan Williamson

Stephanie Glyptis
lan & Jennifer Lutz
Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

Stephanie Glyptis
Bill Bundy & Paul Mckinney
Bari Padgett

Stephanie Glyptis
Jennnifer Nystrom
Maggie Wright
John & Cheryl Wise

Stephanie Glyptis

Justin & Kara McElroy, Kathleen

Meckle

Stephanie Glyptis
Christine & David Houseworth

Tom & Linda Blanford, Martha & Gary

Burriss

Stephanie Glyptis
DJ Penica

Justin & Kara McElroy
Tom & Linda Blanford

Stephanie Glyptis
DJ Penica

Stephanie Glyptis
lan & Jennifer Lutz
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Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Female Juvenile (7)

36293469 BUCK BROOK Wilkinson's Smokeshow Buck Brook Alpacas
36293452 BUCK BROOK Wilkinson's Silver Bell Buck Brook Alpacas
36161324 ALPACA PALACE Lola Rose
36199051 STF Naboo

35309420 Asgard-Acres Kona
36153527 ROSEHAVEN's Heather Rose

Sugartown Farms

Rosehaven Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Female Juvenile (8)
36221905 Log Cabin Monterey

35563761 Majestic's Electrifying

35497226 BUCK BROOK's Steel Sensation
35561828 BUCK BROOK's Wilkinson's Grace

Log Cabin Alpacas

Buck Brook Alpacas
Buck Brook Alpacas

36210534 ROSEHAVEN's Jane of York
36204298 PARAGONS Silver Tigress

Rosehaven Alpacas
Paragon Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Juvenile Small Breeder (1)
36164011 AAHF's Misty Rose Alpacas at Holistic Farms

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Silver Grey Female Yearling (1)

35525653 CHARLIES WHISPERING
ANGELBABY

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Two-Year-OId (2)

36119233 CNTRL Tristan's Ivy Rose

36119318 CNTRL PaPa Bear's Holly

Central Hill Farm Alpacas
Central Hill Farm Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Color Champion (19)
36119233 CNTRL Tristan's Ivy Rose Central Hill Farm Alpacas
36221905 Log Cabin Monterey Log Cabin Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Juvenile (7)
36221912 Log Cabin Jordie

36301010 Kraussdale Belleza de Angel
35563853 Majestic's Imagine

36204526 WRAA Dark Force's Dark Phoenix

Log Cabin Alpacas
Kraussdale Alpacas

Walnut Ridge Acres

Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch

Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC

Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique

Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch

Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique

Owner/Performance Handler
Jude Anderson

Justin & Kara McElroy

Justin & Kara McElroy

Julie Judge & Dave Hores
Timm & Helen Herman

Carole & Joe Rost

Michele Armour & Rob Bruce

Jude Anderson

Karen Clark, Helen Harris
Jeff & Faye Farley

Justin & Kara McElroy

Justin & Kara McElroy, Kathleen

Meckle
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Bari Padgett

Jude Anderson
Terilyn Lopez

Jude Anderson
Julie Judge & Dave Hores

Jude Anderson
Gilmore Family
Gilmore Family

Jude Anderson
Gilmore Family
Karen Clark, Helen Harris

Jude Anderson

Karen Clark, Helen Harris
Maggie Wright

Jeff & Faye Farley

DJ Penica
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36210572 ROSEHAVEN's Betsy Rose
36154968 Elf-Paca Meadows Daphne

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Juvenile Small Breeder (2)
Alpacas at Holistic Farms
Alpacas at Holistic Farms

36164035
36164066

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Yearling (5)

AAHF's Ebony Rain Dancer
AAHF's Smokin Hot Shaniqua

35415428 Majestic's AA Elite Dream
36024995 Heaven's Hill Sarafina

36132324 426 HEMI Titanium's Black Raven
36161256 426 HEMI Titanium's Miss Pickles
36130917 PHPC Velocity

Farm Owner/Performance Handler
Rosehaven Alpacas Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Elf-Paca Meadows Lennie & Sue Foss

Jude Anderson
Terilyn Lopez
Terilyn Lopez

Jude Anderson
Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique Jeff & Faye Farley
Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme
Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch  Julie Judge & Dave Hores
Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch  Julie Judge & Dave Hores

Pohopoco Creek Alpacas LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Yearling Small Breeder (3)

36204977 CSAF Skyhawk's Charming Charlotte Sunny Acres Alpacas
36059102 LAAF Steel Magnolia by MOS Crimson Skye Farm
36075676 Midnight Lover's Mary Louise Teaberry Alpaca Farms

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Two-Year-Old (1)
36136957 FT Simply Irresistible

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Two-Year-Old Small Breeder (1)
36024865 Stormy Eve of Stone Ridge Stone Ridge Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Color Champion (19)
36221912 Log Cabin Jordie Log Cabin Alpacas
35415428 Majestic's AA Elite Dream

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Female Juvenile (4)

Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch

Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique

Mary Baxter

Jude Anderson

Ken & Shelley DeVault
Gary & Karen Nace
Pam Schiele

Jude Anderson
Julie Judge & Dave Hores

Jude Anderson
Tacy Kessler

Jude Anderson
Karen Clark, Helen Harris
Jeff & Faye Farley

Jude Anderson
lan & Jennifer Lutz

36238187 CCNF Jocelyn Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC

35563808 Majestic's Sweet Spot

36130955 PHPC Cinnamon Pohopoco Creek Alpacas LLC
35584636 ALPACA PALACE Tweety Bird Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Juvenile (5)
35563891 Majestic's Ooh La La
35561798 BUCK BROOK's Nina

Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique Jeff & Faye Farley
Mary Baxter
Julie Judge & Dave Hores

Jude Anderson
Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique Jeff & Faye Farley
Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler

3 36154845 Elf-Paca Meadows Moana Elf-Paca Meadows Lennie & Sue Foss
4 35466512 RAINBOW MOUNTAIN London's Abby Rainbow Mountain Alpacas Charles & Diane Sheesley
5 36119837 Gentle Breeze's Hope Gentle Breeze Alpacas Kevin & Martha Cady
Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Juvenile Small Breeder (2) Jude Anderson
1 36293384 RedDoor's Total Eclipse Red Door Alpaca Farm Stephanie Mogollon
2 36244867 Ebfort's Gypsy Dancer Ebfort Alpaca Farm Richard Brennan
Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Yearling (4) Jude Anderson
1 36199112 STF NewHope Sugartown Farms Timm & Helen Herman
2 36066636 CVAF Bobbi Sox Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
3 36130399 CCNF Val-Alpine Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC lan & Jennifer Lutz
4 35160151 HILLTOP's Southern Belle Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family
Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Yearling Small Breeder (2) Jude Anderson
1 36204915 CSAF Mission's Olivia Sunny Acres Alpacas Ken & Shelley DeVault
2 36024704 Innsbruck's Diva of ATV Teaberry Alpaca Farms Pam Schiele
Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Two-Year-Old (1) Jude Anderson
1 36066681 CVAF Misty Moonlight Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Color Champion (18) Jude Anderson
Champion 36199112 STF NewHope Sugartown Farms Timm & Helen Herman
Reserve 36238187 CCNF Jocelyn Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC lan & Jennifer Lutz
Champion
Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Female Juvenile (5) Jude Anderson
1 36130337 CCNF Rhaeynera Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC lan & Jennifer Lutz
2 36293377 Enchanter's Charm of BUCK BROOK Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy, Kathleen
Meckle
3 36173303 WILL O WINDS' Angel's Envy Willow Winds Alpacas LLC Thomas & Sharon Polovina
4 36277964 NPA Constellation Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
5 36119844 Gentle Breez's Naomi Gentle Breeze Alpacas Kevin & Martha Cady
Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Female Juvenile (3) Jude Anderson
1 36130320 CCNF Sovereign-Lily Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC lan & Jennifer Lutz
2 36134793 KCF Summer Solstice Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
3 36144679 3DR Khaleesi Triple Diamonds Alpaca Ranch Kathy Aksten & Danny Meier
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Registry#

Alpaca

Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Juvenile Small Breeder (1)

36301898

Magnetar's Lucy in the Sky

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Yearling (5)

36121274

36130405
35415169
35180487
35460510

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Two-Year-Old (1)

35401483

IRISH MEADOWS' Wren

CCNF Okoye

Majestic's Maya

ALPACA PALACE Zagato's Zentia
NITTANY VALLEY's Golden Dawn

NITTANY VALLEY Particularly Perfect

Sunny Acres Alpacas

Shepherd's Creek Alpacas, K-Ran
Alpacas

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC

Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique
Triple Diamonds Alpaca Ranch

Nittany Valley Alpacas

Nittany Valley Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Color Champion (15)

36121274

36130337

IRISH MEADOWS' Wren

CCNF Rhaeynera

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Juvenile (5)

36168798
35216643
36217229
36154999
36066728

Heather's Acre Malibu Girl
AMAF's Islamadora

TWF Paisley

Elf-Paca Meadows Scarlett
CVAF Almond Joy

Shepherd's Creek Alpacas, K-Ran
Alpacas

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC

Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm
Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill
The Wood Farm

Elf-Paca Meadows

Cabin View Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Juvenile Small Breeder (1)

36216840

Katherine Teaberry del Zagato

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Yearling (4)

36111299

36130696
36009046
36172009

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Two-Year-Old (1)

35519423

SHEPHERDS CREEK Zylia by Zagato

CCNF Rosanna
Smokey's Ember of HLLTP
AMAF She's My Lady

SA Peruvian Goldie Hawn

Teaberry Alpaca Farms

Central Hill Farm Alpacas, Color Up
Alpacas

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC
Hilltop Hideaway Alpacas LLC
Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill

Dark Rose Farms

Owner/Performance Handler
Jude Anderson
Ken & Shelley DeVault

Jude Anderson
Barb & Marc Sodums, Randy Strong

lan & Jennifer Lutz

Jeff & Faye Farley

Kathy Aksten & Danny Meier
Kevin McNeillie

Jude Anderson
Kevin McNeillie

Jude Anderson
Barb & Marc Sodums, Randy Strong

lan & Jennifer Lutz

Jude Anderson

Tim & Debbie McCarty

Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

Libby & Kevin Stover

Lennie & Sue Foss

Christine & David Houseworth

Jude Anderson
Pam Schiele

Jude Anderson
Gilmore Family, Chris & Erica Gilmore

lan & Jennifer Lutz
Elaine A Simpson
Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

Jude Anderson
Karen Bowman
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Champion

Reserve
Champion

Registry# Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Color Champion (11)

36111299 SHEPHERDS CREEK Zylia by Zagato
Alpacas

36130696 CCNF Rosanna

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Juvenile (11)

36238507 CCNF Lux Aeterna
36168866 Heather's Acre She's All That
35544777 TWEF Lisette
36119271 ALPACA PALACE's Ante Up
Alpacas
36144624 3DR Zumba's Crystal
36188086 LSCA Bella Blanc

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Yearling (8)

36130610 CCNF Kimiko
35544784 TWF Envie
35489399 HILLTOP's Cashin In
Alpacas
36004447 CCNF Khalida
35415244 A Moment in Time
36013661 Toby's Spirit

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Yearling Small Breeder (1)
36188055 ALPACA PALACE's Z-Love Potion

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Color Champion (20)
36130610 CCNF Kimiko
35544784 TWF Envie

Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Female Yearling (1)
35491262 PHPC Dolly O'Dare

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Female Juvenile Bred and Owned (3)
36293360 BUCK BROOK Enchanter's Ginger

Central Hill Farm Alpacas, Color Up

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC

Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm

The Wood Farm

Central Hill Farm Alpacas, Color Up

Triple Diamonds Alpaca Ranch
Clayfarm Alpacas

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC
The Wood Farm
Central Hill Farm Alpacas, Color Up

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC
Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique Jeff & Faye Farley
Russell's Alpaca Acres

Honeycreek Farm

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC
The Wood Farm

Pohopoco Creek Alpacas LLC

Buck Brook Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler

Jude Anderson
Gilmore Family, Chris & Erica Gilmore

lan & Jennifer Lutz

Jude Anderson

lan & Jennifer Lutz

Tim & Debbie McCarty

Libby & Kevin Stover

Gilmore Family, Chris & Erica Gilmore

Kathy Aksten & Danny Meier

Tom & Linda Blanford

Jude Anderson

lan & Jennifer Lutz

Libby & Kevin Stover

Gilmore Family, Chris & Erica Gilmore

lan & Jennifer Lutz

Jay & Jean Russell

Jude Anderson
Susan Williamson

Jude Anderson
lan & Jennifer Lutz
Libby & Kevin Stover

Jude Anderson
Mary Baxter

Jude Anderson

Justin & Kara McElroy, Kathleen
Meckle
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Place

Registry# Alpaca Farm

36277896 5C's CABOODLE Cinco C's Alpacas

36140954 CLAYFARM D'ANGELO'S ODETTA Clayfarm Alpacas
2210

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Juvenile Bred and Owned (1)

36140947 CLAYFARM D'ANGELO'S LARK 2211  Clayfarm Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Female Judge's Choice (6)

36130610 CCNF Kimiko Cas-Cad-Nac Farm LLC

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Male Yearling (1)
36171859 RNR Cosmic's Nova

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Male Two-Year-Old (1)
36089581 Bijou Kanui's Goldbar

Man In the Moon Farm LLC

Honey Maple Farms

Full Fleece Suri Light Male Juvenile (1)
36005239 Arcona's Son of a Revelation

Full Fleece Suri Light Male Yearling (2)
36028757 Jagger of Over Home
36028832 Moab's Shining Rey of Over Home

Full Fleece Suri Light Male Mature Small Breeder (1)
35374107 LHSA CRAZY MONEY

Full Fleece Suri White Male Juvenile (1)
36005253 ARCONA POSEIDON'S ROCKET MAN Arcona Alpacas

Arcona Alpacas

Over Home Alpacas
Over Home Alpacas

Dark Lotus Farms

Full Fleece Suri White Male Juvenile Small Breeder (1)
36271184 LHSA Makoa by Mano Kahuna Dark Lotus Farms

Full Fleece Suri White Male Yearling (1)
36200405 Way To Go's Will

Full Fleece Suri White Male Two-Year-Old (2)
36089451 Bijou Kanui's Snowball
36007127 Gaelic Loar of HMFS

Full Fleece Suri White Male Mature (1)
35545378 Kanui's Mystic of Bijou

Honey Maple Farms

Honey Maple Farms
Honey Maple Farms

Honey Maple Farms

Owner/Performance Handler
Chris & Carol Howard
Tom & Linda Blanford

Jude Anderson
Tom & Linda Blanford

Jude Anderson
lan & Jennifer Lutz

Arturo Pena

Brenda Landes & Mark Edmonds

Arturo Pena
Luke & Cathy Crawford

Arturo Pena

Richard, Maggie & Tom Wilder

Arturo Pena
Carol Reed
Carol Reed

Arturo Pena
Nicole Hess & Monica Sertik

Arturo Pena

Richard, Maggie & Tom Wilder

Arturo Pena
Nicole Hess & Monica Sertik

Arturo Pena
Luke & Cathy Crawford

Arturo Pena
Luke & Cathy Crawford
Luke & Cathy Crawford

Arturo Pena
Luke & Cathy Crawford
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Owner/Performance Handler
Arturo Pena

Place Registry# Alpaca Farm
Full Fleece Suri White Male Color Champion (6)

Champion 36005253

ARCONA POSEIDON'S ROCKET MAN Arcona Alpacas

Richard, Maggie & Tom Wilder

Reserve 35545378 Kanui's Mystic of Bijou Honey Maple Farms Luke & Cathy Crawford
Champion
Full Fleece Suri Multicolor Male Juvenile (2) Arturo Pena
1 36010837 ARCONA POSEIDON'S ACE IN THE Arcona Alpacas Richard, Maggie & Tom Wilder
HOLE
2 35591207 BPAF Oliver Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Andrew & Jacque Hanson
Full Fleece Suri Grey Female Juvenile (1) Arturo Pena
1 36242528 HONEY MAPLE'S RAY OF SUN SHINE Honey Maple Farms Luke & Cathy Crawford
Full Fleece Suri Black Female Juvenile (2) Arturo Pena
1 36074969 DOUBLE 8 Tequila Rose Double 8 Alpaca Ranch Bonnie & Doug Kittrell
2 36074952 DOUBLE 8 Black Velvet Double 8 Alpaca Ranch Bonnie & Doug Kittrell
Full Fleece Suri Black Female Juvenile Small Breeder (1) Arturo Pena
1 36201518 LHSA Bibs Dark Lotus Farms Nicole Hess & Monica Sertik
Full Fleece Suri Black Female Yearling (2) Arturo Pena
1 36171835 RNR Chocolate's Kahlua Man In the Moon Farm LLC Brenda Landes & Mark Edmonds
2 36074976 DOUBLE 8 Trinity Black Double 8 Alpaca Ranch Bonnie & Doug Kittrell
Full Fleece Suri Brown Female Yearling (1) Arturo Pena
1 36194063 Frazer's Ringo Ginger Honey Maple Farms Luke & Cathy Crawford
Full Fleece Suri Dark Female Color Champion (6) Arturo Pena
Champion 36171835 RNR Chocolate's Kahlua Man In the Moon Farm LLC Brenda Landes & Mark Edmonds
Reserve 36074976 DOUBLE 8 Trinity Black Double 8 Alpaca Ranch Bonnie & Doug Kittrell
Champion
Full Fleece Suri Light Female Juvenile (1) Arturo Pena
1 36209903 Madonna's Cherish Dark Rose Farms Karen Bowman
Full Fleece Suri Light Female Yearling (2) Arturo Pena
1 36106783 WRSR AMERICAN SHINE BY Honey Maple Farms Luke & Cathy Crawford
REVELATION
2 36005246 Arcona's Liberty by Gianna Arcona Alpacas Richard, Maggie & Tom Wilder

Full Fleece Suri White Female Juvenile (2)

Arturo Pena

2023 PAOBA Breeders Showcase, © Alpaca Owners Association, Inc. All rights reserved.
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Registry#

36242504
36250462

Alpaca

HONEY MAPLE'S MYSTIC KARMA

Arcona'’s Cassidy of Kalliste

Farm
Honey Maple Farms
Arcona Alpacas

Full Fleece Suri White Female Juvenile Small Breeder (1)

36202003

LHSA Marista by McPryed

Full Fleece Suri White Female Yearling (1)

35591214

BPAF's Allis Chalmer

Performance Adult Showmanship (10)

36096374
36015269
35545378
36011896
35500261
32826814

Jennifer's Rocket of HLLTP
Providence Meadow Carlos 20
Kanui's Mystic of Bijou

HSB Luna May

Bentley's Diamond Rio

HSB PEBBLES

Performance Senior Youth Showmanship - A (10)

36007721

36011896
36007660
35198772
32826814
36197941

RAINBOW MOUNTAIN Troubadour's
Brock

HSB Luna May

RAINBOW MOUNTAIN's Hot To Trot
JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS
HSB PEBBLES

Harley Sprite

Performance Senior Youth Showmanship - B (10)

35591214
36005369
35519423
35450610
32788372
35198796

BPAF's Allis Chalmer
Glacier's Morning Glory
SA Peruvian Goldie Hawn
GOA's Carmalita

Marcus the Warrior

SWEET ANNIE'S WILLOW OF SHILOH

SURI

Performance Junior Youth Showmanship - A (6)

35541851

PAINTED SPRING's Brownton

Dark Lotus Farms

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Double 8 Alpaca Ranch
Honeycreek Farm

Honey Maple Farms
Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm
Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm

4K Alpacas

Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm
4K Alpacas

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm
Harley Hill Farm

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm

Dark Rose Farms

Harley Hill Farm

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler
Luke & Cathy Crawford

Richard, Maggie & Tom Wilder

Arturo Pena
Nicole Hess & Monica Sertik

Arturo Pena
Andrew & Jacque Hanson

Bonnie Kittrell
Susan Williamson
Erika Watkins
Adrienne Dashnaw
Michele Siplivy
Barb Hartsough

Jadyn Klinger

Kiera Mull

Ivy Bigler
Chloe Martinez
Quinn Fenicle
Lalay Cotter

Emma Gebhart
Logan Miller
owen Black
Catherine Vincent
Ella Flickinger
Audrey Mather

Chase Myers
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Registry#
32155037
36005369
35533276
36209811
36286492

Performance Junior Youth Showmanship - B (6)
JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS

35198772
35132332
35542001
35541646
36197965
35559795

Alpaca

FPA NEVAEH
Glacier's Morning Glory
Rogue's Casper
Kachina's Anuke
Inkasisa's Nina

PAINTED SPRING's Mikela
PAINTED SPRING's Spotacular
Zorro of PAINTED SPRING
Harley Laramie

ALPACA PALACE's Treasure Chest

Farm

Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Dark Lotus Farms

Inkasisa Farm

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Harley Hill Farm

Teaberry Alpaca Farms

Performance Intermediate Youth Showmanship - A (6)

32809138
32074291

36068258
36011971
35542001

Harley Morning Glory

PERFECT PEACE PERUVIAN
PHANTASM

Alpaca Road's Dark Desert Hiway

Rosebud Jazmine
PAINTED SPRING's Spotacular

Harley Hill Farm
Hidden Alpaca Farm

Dark Lotus Farms
Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas

Performance Intermediate Youth Showmanship - B (6)

36197934
32798050
35541646
36271184
32788372

Performance Sub-junior Youth Showmanship (3)

36271030
36068258
36011964

Harley Hercules

JULIETTE'S SWEET ANNIE
Zorro of PAINTED SPRING
LHSA Makoa by Mano Kahuna
Marcus the Warrior

Inkasisa's Kita

Alpaca Road's Dark Desert Hiway

Boston Steadman of York

Performance Advanced Showmanship (15)

32826814

HSB PEBBLES

Harley Hill Farm

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Dark Lotus Farms

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Inkasisa Farm
Dark Lotus Farms
Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm

Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm

Owner/Performance Handler

Cherith Lowe
Hannah Hull
Nathaniel Lewis
Caiden Hess
Levi Gallion

Isa Martinez
Catherine Rafferty
Olivia Eberling
Faith Eberling
Ariana Falgares
Harrison Geister

David Dutertre
Lia Schrag

Drake Hess
Claira Hull
AnnalLiesa McCue

Grace Lutes
Emma Dashiell
Josie Rafferty
Kai Hess
Kaleb Black

Austin Gallion
Kiernan Hess
Isabel Hull

Barb Hartsough
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32034028
36015290
32181654
36011896
36015269

Alpaca

CUSHING RANCH'S SAXON
Providence Meadow Santana 20
NVALLC TS LEE

HSB Luna May

Providence Meadow Carlos 20

Performance Adult Obstacle (13)

32826814
32034028
36015290
32181654
36011896
36015269

HSB PEBBLES

CUSHING RANCH'S SAXON
Providence Meadow Santana 20
NVALLC TS LEE

HSB Luna May

Providence Meadow Carlos 20

Performance Senior Youth Obstacle - A (11)

36007721

35198772
32826814
32318005
36197941
36007660

RAINBOW MOUNTAIN Troubadour's

Brock

JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS

HSB PEBBLES
PAX RIVER'S RENO
Harley Sprite

RAINBOW MOUNTAIN's Hot To Trot

Performance Senior Youth Obstacle - B (10)

35450610
35198796

32034028
36005369
32788372
35196716

GOA's Carmalita

SWEET ANNIE'S WILLOW OF SHILOH

SURI

CUSHING RANCH'S SAXON
Glacier's Morning Glory
Marcus the Warrior

FDA BOLD RULER'S
SOMETHINGROYAL

Performance Junior Youth Obstacle - A (6)

35541851
36209811

PAINTED SPRING's Brownton
Kachina's Anuke

Farm

Hidden Alpaca Farm
Honeycreek Farm

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm
Honeycreek Farm

Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm
Hidden Alpaca Farm
Honeycreek Farm

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm
Honeycreek Farm

4K Alpacas

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm
Honeycreek Farm

Harley Hill Farm

4K Alpacas

Harley Hill Farm
Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm

Hidden Alpaca Farm

Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Honeycreek Farm

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Dark Lotus Farms

Owner/Performance Handler
Carol Haff

Susan Williamson

Angie Grove

Adrienne Dashnaw

Erika Watkins

Barb Hartsough
Carol Haff

Susan Williamson
Angie Grove
Adrienne Dashnaw
Erika Watkins

Jadyn Klinger

Chloe Martinez
Quinn Fenicle
Colton Williamson
Lalay Cotter

Ivy Bigler

Catherine Vincent
Audrey Mather

Izabella Myers
Logan Miller

Ella Flickinger
Colton Williamson

Chase Myers
Caiden Hess
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Registry#

35533276
32155037

Alpaca
Rogue's Casper
FPA NEVAEH

Performance Junior Youth Obstacle - B (6)

35198772
35541646
35132332
35542001
36005369
36197965

JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS
Zorro of PAINTED SPRING
PAINTED SPRING's Mikela
PAINTED SPRING's Spotacular
Glacier's Morning Glory

Harley Laramie

Performance Intermediate Youth Obstacle - A (7)

32809138
36197989
36068258
35542001
36011971
32074291

Harley Morning Glory

Harley Elevation

Alpaca Road's Dark Desert Hiway
PAINTED SPRING's Spotacular
Rosebud Jazmine

PERFECT PEACE PERUVIAN
PHANTASM

Performance Intermediate Youth Obstacle - B (6)

35541646
36197934
32788372
36271184
32798050

Zorro of PAINTED SPRING
Harley Hercules

Marcus the Warrior

LHSA Makoa by Mano Kahuna
JULIETTE'S SWEET ANNIE

Performance Sub-junior Youth Obstacle (3)

36011964
36068258

Boston Steadman of York
Alpaca Road's Dark Desert Hiway

Performance Adult Public Relations (10)

36015290
32826814
32788181
32181654

Providence Meadow Santana 20
HSB PEBBLES

BPAF Hercules

NVALLC TS LEE

Farm
Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Harley Hill Farm

Harley Hill Farm

Harley Hill Farm

Dark Lotus Farms

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Hidden Alpaca Farm

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Harley Hill Farm

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Dark Lotus Farms

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm

Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Dark Lotus Farms

Honeycreek Farm
Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Owner/Performance Handler

Nathaniel Lewis
Cherith Lowe

Isa Martinez

Faith Eberling
Catherine Rafferty
Olivia Eberling
Hannah Hull
Ariana Falgares

David Dutertre
Clara Brems
Drake Hess
AnnaLiesa McCue
Claira Hull

Lia Schrag

Josie Rafferty
Grace Lutes
Kaleb Black
Kai Hess
Emma Dashiell

Isabel Hull
Kiernan Hess

Susan Williamson
Barb Hartsough
Mandy Bretz
Angie Grove
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36015269
36011896

Performance Senior Youth Public Relations - A (10)

35198772
36007721

36011971
36197941
35533276
36007660

Performance Senior Youth Public Relations - B (10)

35450610
35390046
32788372
32318005
32034028
35519423

Alpaca
Providence Meadow Carlos 20
HSB Luna May

JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS

RAINBOW MOUNTAIN Troubadour's
Brock

Rosebud Jazmine

Harley Sprite

Rogue's Casper

RAINBOW MOUNTAIN's Hot To Trot

GOA's Carmalita

Poc O Hontas

Marcus the Warrior

PAX RIVER'S RENO
CUSHING RANCH'S SAXON
SA Peruvian Goldie Hawn

Performance Junior Youth Public Relations - A (6)

35541851
32155037
35533276
36209811

PAINTED SPRING's Brownton
FPA NEVAEH

Rogue's Casper

Kachina's Anuke

Performance Junior Youth Public Relations - B (6)

35198772
35542001
35541646
36005369
35132332
36197965

JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS
PAINTED SPRING's Spotacular
Zorro of PAINTED SPRING
Glacier's Morning Glory

PAINTED SPRING's Mikela

Harley Laramie

Farm
Honeycreek Farm
Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
4K Alpacas

Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Harley Hill Farm

Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
4K Alpacas

Harley Hill Farm

Angie's Alpaca Paradise
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Honeycreek Farm
Hidden Alpaca Farm
Dark Rose Farms

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Dark Lotus Farms

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Harley Hill Farm

Performance Intermediate Youth Public Relations - A (6)

36197989

Harley Elevation

Harley Hill Farm

Owner/Performance Handler
Erika Watkins
Adrienne Dashnaw

Chloe Martinez
Jadyn Klinger

Kristen Hershey
Lalay Cotter
Anna Garpstas
Ivy Bigler

Catherine Vincent
Austin Gebhart
Ella Flickinger
Colton Williamson
Izabella Myers
owen Black

Chase Myers
Cherith Lowe
Nathaniel Lewis
Caiden Hess

Isa Martinez
Olivia Eberling
Faith Eberling
Hannah Hull
Catherine Rafferty
Ariana Falgares

Clara Brems
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Champion

Reserve
Champion

Champion

Reserve
Champion

Champion

Reserve
Champion

Registry# Alpaca Farm

36068258 Alpaca Road's Dark Desert Hiway Dark Lotus Farms

35542001 PAINTED SPRING's Spotacular Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
36011971 Rosebud Jazmine Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
32809138 Harley Morning Glory Harley Hill Farm
Performance Intermediate Youth Public Relations - B (6)

35541646 Zorro of PAINTED SPRING Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
36197934 Harley Hercules Harley Hill Farm

32788372 Marcus the Warrior Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
32798050 JULIETTE'S SWEET ANNIE Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
36271184 LHSA Makoa by Mano Kahuna Dark Lotus Farms

Performance Sub-junior Youth Public Relations (3)
36011964 Boston Steadman of York Mom's Little Roses Alpaca Farm
36068258 Alpaca Road's Dark Desert Hiway Dark Lotus Farms

Performance Senior Youth Championship (N/A)

36007721 RAINBOW MOUNTAIN Troubadour's 4K Alpacas
Brock

35450610 GOA's Carmalita Harley Hill Farm

Performance Junior Youth Championship (N/A)
35198772 JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
35541851 PAINTED SPRING's Brownton Painted Spring Farm Alpacas

Performance Intermediate Youth Championship (N/A)
36197934 Harley Hercules Harley Hill Farm
35541646 Zorro of PAINTED SPRING Painted Spring Farm Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler

Drake Hess
AnnalLiesa McCue
Claira Hull

David Dutertre

Josie Rafferty
Grace Lutes
Kaleb Black
Emma Dashiell
Kai Hess

Isabel Hull
Kiernan Hess

Jadyn Klinger

Catherine Vincent

Isa Martinez
Chase Myers

Grace Lutes
Josie Rafferty
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